## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate No: 158842-2014-AQ-DEN-DANAK

Initial certification date: 24, May, 1991

Valid: 08, May, 2018 - 08, May, 2021

This is to certify that the management system of

## Fibertex Personal Care A/S

Svendborgvej 2, 9220, Aalborg Øst, Denmark and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard: **ISO 9001:2015** 

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Development, production and sales of nonwovens and printed nonwovens

Place and date: Hellerup, 01, May, 2018





For the issuing office:

DNV GL - Business Assurance Tuborg Parkvej 8, 2., DK-2900, Hellerup, Denmark

Jesper Schultz

Management Representative

Certificate No: 158842-2014-AQ-DEN-DANAK Place and date: Hellerup, 01, May, 2018

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Fibertex Personal Care A/S

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Fibertex Personal Care A/S	Svendborgvej 2, 9220, Aalborg Øst, Denmark	Development, production and sales of nonwovens
Fibertex Personal Care Sdn. Bhd	Jalan Mekanikal, Nilai 3 Industrial Park, 71800, Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia	Development, production and sales of nonwovens and printed nonwovens
Fibertex Personal Care Sdn. Bhd	PT No. 6407, 6408 Jalan Techvalley 4/2, Kawasan Perindustrian Sendayan Techvalle, 71900, Bandar Sri Sendayan, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia	Production of nonwovens